i

REPAIK PARTS

20" ROTARY PUSH LAWN MOWER WB100C




REPAIR PARTS

61

KEY PART

NO.

NN = b b ek kb
OONDPONONDRWNSOOWONONDWN =

BOWLWWWW
co3VBRBRLE

NO.

532132001
532086902
532125160
532125306
532131959
532063601
532085692
532085723
532851462
532851671
532125162
532750097
532128638
532054583
532128415
5321256315
532048138
5321256312
532133259
532085179
532052160
532800220
532084921
532062335
532125066
532087877
532125079
532084920
532134025
532134024
532055187
532063124
532125317

20" ROTARY PUSH LAWN MOWER WB100C

DESCRIPTION

Rope Guide

Operator's Presence Control Bar
Lower Handle

Upper Handle

Handle Boit 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Locknut 1/4 - 20

Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 2-1/8
Washer

Throttle Control

Engine Zone Control Cable
Up-Stop Bracket

Hex Washer Head Screw 10-24 x 1
Wing Nut

Hex Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
Pop Rivet

Back Plate

Rear Door Kit

Side Baffle

Rear Deflector

Retainer Clip

Washer

Wheel Assembly 8.0 x 1.75
Shoulder Bolt

Belleville Washer

Selector Spring

Selector Knob

Axle Arm Assembly

Spacer

Wheel Adjusting Bracket gLF/RR
Wheel Adjusting Bracket (RF/LR
Thread Cutting Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8
Locknut 5/16-18

Handle Bracket Assembly (Right)

KEY PART

NO.

41
42
43
45
46
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
79
80
81
82

NO.

532751692
532125318
532088652
872070505
532850998
532700350
532125311
532851084
532850263
532851074
532850972
532850977
532051793
532066426
532083816
532213146
532069180
532088340
532750088
873510400
874180410
532087873
532750886
5632063601
532103227
874180412
632087872
MA36

532800090
532850472
532085463
532700311

DESCRIPTION

Locknut 3/8-16
Handle Bracket Assembly (Left)
Hinge Screw
Carriage Boit 5/16-18 x 5/8
Hex Head Thread Rolling Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/8
Lawn Mower Housing
Front Baffie (Black)
Hex Head Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.38 Grade 8
Helical Washer
Hardened Washer
Blade 20"
Blade Adapter
Hairpin Cotter
Wire Ties
Screw 10-5/8
*Cable Clamp
Locknut 10-24
Catcher Baffle
Catcher Bottom
Locknut 1/4-20
Truss Head Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
Truss Head Screw #10-24 x 5/8
Catcher Top
Hex Nut 1/4-20
Catcher Handle
Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
Catcher Frame
Clipping Deflector {(Not Included)
* Engine Briggs & Stratton Model No. 95902
Hub Caps
Throttle Clip
Warning Decal
Owner's Manual

* These parts must be purchased through an authorized Briggs & Stratton Service Dealer.




